
2025 Sacred Heart University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-27   Conf: 11-13   Home: 10-9   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Davis (3), Calzada (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Kowalski 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-102), Davis
(29-34), Heath (13-14), Leckrone (12-12), Kowalski (11-15), Burras (6-6), Roe (6-8), Sweet (6-8), Gleason (2-2), Hess (2-2), Calzada (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Leckrone, Elle .333 45-44 135 21 45 8 0 1 13 56 .415 13 2 10 0 .395 2 0 0-0 111 4 2 .983
26 Kowalski, Sam .325 37-28 83 7 27 9 1 0 12 38 .458 5 3 5 0 .376 2 3 0-0 13 24 3 .925
25 Davis, Charlene .310 45-42 129 16 40 8 0 2 17 54 .419 6 1 12 0 .343 1 1 0-0 238 8 5 .980
18 Teodosio, Morgan .306 48-48 124 17 38 5 2 4 27 59 .476 12 2 29 0 .377 0 0 0-0 58 1 1 .983
36 Koltko, Carly .263 47-46 133 16 35 4 0 4 21 51 .383 13 3 22 0 .338 2 0 0-0 151 0 1 .993
22 Moore, Savannah .250 47-44 140 17 35 9 0 3 17 53 .379 6 1 13 0 .286 0 4 1-2 32 68 7 .935
2 Brown, Jess .240 45-42 125 19 30 1 1 0 2 33 .264 9 3 35 0 .307 0 2 5-6 68 1 5 .932
32 Bender, Cierra .230 48-48 139 12 32 3 1 2 17 43 .309 5 1 23 1 .262 0 6 2-3 100 57 3 .981
3 Henke, Nicole .188 48-48 133 13 25 8 0 5 25 48 .361 6 2 38 0 .234 0 1 1-1 82 91 10 .945
5 Lichtenberger, Ava .667 15-0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
21 Barbera, Alexa .375 13-0 8 5 3 2 0 0 2 5 .625 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Hess, Sydney .300 10-2 10 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
33 Bibbo, Olivia .261 25-18 46 6 12 0 1 0 4 14 .304 4 0 11 0 .314 1 1 0-1 22 3 1 .962
44 Roe, Kayla .250 9-5 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
17 Freed, Kaelyn .182 37-34 33 9 6 2 0 0 3 8 .242 3 0 10 0 .250 0 0 0-0 34 1 2 .946
16 Ortiz, Allie .167 13-0 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 7 0 .231 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Burras, Katherine .100 7-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 4 0 0 0 .357 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Calzada, Catherine .000 9-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Hotle, Kathryn .000 9-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 9 0 1.000
31 Nista, Cayla .000 29-1 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
88 Sweet, Carah .000 18-9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
13 Aiello, Natalie .000 14-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
77 Fitzgerald, Morgan .000 6-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 48-48 1286 183 338 59 6 21 167 472 .367 95 18 230 2 .321 8 18 11-16 939 299 41 .968
Opponents .250 48-48 1221 203 305 65 8 19 177 443 .363 189 25 240 5 .360 8 21 44-51 949 342 50 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Kowalski, Sam 2.17 12-15 33 25 20 3-0 2 171.0 126 67 53 87 180 22 4 7 .200 2 11 0 5 12
88 Sweet, Carah 4.27 4-3 18 9 1 1-0 1 60.2 65 42 37 35 32 19 1 7 .269 4 2 0 1 3
1 Heath, Emily 5.89 4-8 20 12 3 0-0 0 65.1 95 71 55 43 25 21 3 5 .332 10 10 0 1 5
9 Gleason, Genevieve 9.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 7.0 9 9 9 7 0 2 0 0 .310 3 1 0 0 0
11 Leckrone, Elle 10.11 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 13 13 17 3 1 0 0 .286 3 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.73 21-27 79 48 24 6 4 313.0 305 202 167 189 240 65 8 19 .250 22 25 0 8 21
Opponents 3.08 27-21 87 48 22 14 4 316.1 338 183 139 95 230 59 6 21 .263 20 18 0 8 18



2025 Sacred Heart University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Hotle, Kathryn 13 4 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
88 Sweet, Carah 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
44 Roe, Kayla 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
4 Hess, Sydney 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Burras, Katherine 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gleason, Genevieve 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Lichtenberger, Ava 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Calzada, Catherine 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
36 Koltko, Carly 152 151 0 1 .993 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Leckrone, Elle 117 111 4 2 .983 4 12 0 1.000 0 0
18 Teodosio, Morgan 60 58 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bender, Cierra 160 100 57 3 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Davis, Charlene 251 238 8 5 .980 1 29 5 .853 3 0
33 Bibbo, Olivia 26 22 3 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Freed, Kaelyn 37 34 1 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Henke, Nicole 183 82 91 10 .945 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Heath, Emily 16 3 12 1 .938 0 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Moore, Savannah 107 32 68 7 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brown, Jess 74 68 1 5 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kowalski, Sam 40 13 24 3 .925 2 11 4 .733 0 0
13 Aiello, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ortiz, Allie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Barbera, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Nista, Cayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Fitzgerald, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1279 939 299 41 .968 34 88 14 .863 4 0
Opponents 1341 949 342 50 .963 12 22 10 .688 8 0


